Summary/Major Elements:

• This bill increases the amount the Wyoming Livestock Board can reimburse livestock owners 
for quarantine efforts due to exposure to or a positive test for a contagious disease. The 
maximum reimbursement is increased from twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) to fifty 
thousand dollars ($50,000.00) for any single quarantine effort.

• This bill applies to quarantine efforts initiated on or after the effective date of the bill.